
 

 
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 

(REFINERIES DIVISION) 

BONGAIGAON REFINERY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------- 

SUBJECT:  LIST OF CANDIDATES ISSUED OFFER OF ENGAGEMENT AS TRADE/TECHNICIAN APPRENTICES AT 
BONGAIGAON REFINERY AFTER FIRST ROUND OF DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND PRE-ENGAGEMENT MEDICAL 
EXAMINATION.  
 

Subsequent to Document Verification conducted from 14th to 17th December 2021 and Pre-Engagement Medical 
Examination, candidates bearing the following Roll. Nos. have been issued offer of engagement as 
Trade/Technician Apprentice at Bongaigaon Refinery (Advt. No BGR/Appr/2021/01 dated 22.10.2021). 

 
 

Trade Apprentice / Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) Discipline – Chemical (101) 

ROLL NO. 

10100007 10100010 10100011 10100031 10100046 10100049 10100051 10100056 

10100059 10100067 10100068 10100073 10100077 10100080 10100081 10100102 

10100110 10100117 10100134 10100145 10100147 10100159 10100168 10100174 

10100184 10100186 10100200 10100206 10100235 10100248 10100254 10100256 

10100274 10100284 10100305 10100308 10100313 10100332   

        Trade Apprentice (Fitter) Discipline – Mechanical (102) 

10200011 10200019 10200024 10200030 10200040 10200052 10200053 10200056 

10200066   

        Trade Apprentice (Boiler) Discipline - Mechanical (103) 

10300003 10300005   

        Technician Apprentice Discipline – Chemical (104) 

10400003 10400008 10400011 10400012 10400016 10400017 10400018 10400020 

10400021 10400022 10400023 10400034 10400036 10400038 10400039 10400040 

        Technician Apprentice Discipline- Mechanical (105) 

10500012 10500021 10500031 10500042 10500064 10500067 10500073 10500097 

10500113 10500120 10500123 10500126 10500127 10500129 10500132 10500169 

10500178 10500181 10500182 10500183 10500186 10500219 10500222 10500249 

10500262 10500265   

        Technician Apprentice Discipline-Electrical (106) 

10600001 10600018 10600021 10600034 10600036 10600037 10600042 10600044 

10600047 10600048 10600051 10600052 10600057 10600061 10600069 10600073 

10600084 10600085 10600086 10600098   

        Technician Apprentice Discipline - Instrumentation  (107) 

10700001 10700004 10700005 10700007 10700010 10700011 10700012 10700013 

10700017   

        Trade Apprentice-Secretarial Assistant (108) 

10800133 10800215 10800229 10800431 10800570   

        Trade Apprentice- Accountant (109) 

10900001 10900013   

        Trade Apprentice- Data Entry Operator (Fresher Apprentices) (110) 

11000450 11000821 11001182   
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